

ANNUAL AGREEMENT TO COMPLY WITH

Oregon Skating Council Policy on Conflict of Interest.

As a delegate to the Oregon Skating Council and/or a person designated by the Council to head a committee which may enter into contracts on behalf of the organization, I have read the Council's Conflict of Interest policy.

This policy is posted on the web page <u>www.oregonskating.org</u> and is found under the tab "About Us".

I fully understand the policy, and agree in all my dealings on behalf of the Oregon Skating Council to comply with the words and the intent of the policy.

My signature bellows signifies that I have read and do agree to comply with this policy.

Signature

date

Printed Name

Please deliver to the Secretary of Oregon Skating Council within 60 days after the annual July election of officers or within 30 days after your appointment to handle financial affairs of the Council